(1/4)
< Line-Up >
IF
Connector
Port for
Voltage Input
Power
Supply

Weight 2.4 kg max.  [5.3 lbs max.]
< Specifications >
< Model Numbering System >
N J T 8 3 1 8 U N M K
 Output Power @ 1dB G.C.P.:
   18: +39.0 dBm (8W)
   19: +42.0 dBm (16W)
 Product Series Number
 IF Interface Connector:
   N: N-type (50 ohms), Female Connector
   F: F-type (75 ohms), Female Connector
 RF Frequency
   Non Suffix: Standard Ku-band (14.0 to 14.5 GHz)
   U: Universal Ku-band (13.75 to 14.5 GHz)
 M&C Option
   Non Suffix: N/A
   K: FSK communication M&C Equipped
 DC Input Connector:
   Non Suffix: IF Interface Connector
   M: MS Connector
URL:  http://mc.njr.co.jp   email:  mcsales@njr.co.jp  Copyright © 2013 New Japan Radio Co.,Ltd.
Rev.03 Ku 8W/16W BUC_NJT8318/19*Note: The contents of this sheet are subject to change without notice.
■ Universal/Standard Ku-band 8W/16W BUC
MODEL No. NJT8318 & NJT8319 series
Coming
Soon
(3/4)
< Drawing >
< Outline >
URL:  http://mc.njr.co.jp   email:  mcsales@njr.co.jp  Copyright © 2013 New Japan Radio Co.,Ltd.
Rev.03 Ku 8W/16W BUC_NJT8318/19*Note: The contents of this sheet are subject to change without notice.
■ Universal/Standard Ku-band 8W/16W BUC
MODEL No. NJT8318 & NJT8319 series
Coming
Soon
(4/4)
< Outline >
< Specifications >
Item Specifications
Input AC Voltage Range 90 to 240 V
Input AC Power 300 VA max.
Output DC Voltage +48 V typ.
Output DC Power Capacity 200 W max.
Efficiency 90 %
Power Factor 0.9
Temperature Range (ambient)
Operating:
Storage:
-40 to +55 C
-40 to +75 C
Dimension & Housing 186 (L) x 133 (W) x 60 (H) mm  [7.32” (L) x 5.24” (W) x 2.36” (H)]
without interface connector and screws
Weight 1.6 kg max.  [3.5 lbs max.]
* Outdoor AC/DC Power Supply
・
< Features >
 Active Power Factor Correction (PFC) Equipped
・ Input AC Voltage: 90 to 240 V
・ Output DC Voltage: 48 V typ.
・ Output DC Power: 200 W max.
* Smallest Size & Lightest Weight
・ Dimension: 186 (L) x 133 (W) x 60 (H) mm
・ Weight: 1.6 kg
200W AC/DC Power Suppley Unit (PSU)  - ODU -
AC Power Operating Option
URL:  http://mc.njr.co.jp   email:  mcsales@njr.co.jp  Copyright © 2013 New Japan Radio Co.,Ltd.
Rev.03 Ku 8W/16W BUC_NJT8318/19*Note: The contents of this sheet are subject to change without notice.
■ Universal/Standard Ku-band 8W/16W BUC
MODEL No. NJT8318 & NJT8319 series
Coming
Soon